Bethany Theological Seminary

MA in Biblical Peacemaking (MABP), effective fall 2025

(only PDBP Graduates are eligible)

Core Courses (18 hours)

B604
B642
P684
P673
T670
1730

Gospel of Peace

Interpreting Romans as a Resource for Peacemaking
Peace and Power in the City

Mediation as a Social and Spiritual Practice

Majority World Christianity

PDBP Practicum

Area Courses (18 hours)

P660
P610
Bxxx
Txxx
Txxx
I7xx

Literature of Nonviolence (revised)

Conflict Transformation (revised)

Hebrew Bible Peace Course, focused on Prophets/WisLit (new)
Islam and Christianity (new)

Peace and Prosperity (new)

MABP Practicum (additional)

Hours Taken =

Hours Taken =

Total Hours Taken =
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18
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18

36



