Bethany Theological Seminary MA in Biblical Peacemaking (MABP), effective fall 2025

(only PDBP Graduates are eligible)

Core Courses (18 hours)			
B604	Gospel of Peace		3
B642	Interpreting Romans as a Resource for Peacemaking		3
P684	Peace and Power in the City		3
P673	Mediation as a Social and Spiritual Practice		3
T670	Majority World Christianity		3
1730	PDBP Practicum		3
		Hours Taken =	18
Area Courses (18 hours)			
P660	Literature of Nonviolence (revised)		3
P610	Conflict Transformation (revised)		3
Bxxx	Hebrew Bible Peace Course, focused on Prophets/WisLit (new)		3
Txxx	Islam and Christianity (new)		3
Txxx	Peace and Prosperity (new)		3
l7xx	MABP Practicum (additional)		3
		Hours Taken =	18
		Total Hours Taken =	36